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QIITCLAIM DEED

C. N. WILLIFORD, a single man, whose address is P.D, Box 877,
Fairfield, Texas 75840, {"Grantor") dnes hereby remise, release,
and quitclaim to GRAHAM D. WILLIFORD, a single man, whose mailing
address is P.0O. Drawer 877, Bateman Road, Fairfield, Texas 75840
and CARL E. WILLIFORD, a married man, whose mailing address is Rt.
3, Box 441, Mexia, Texas 76667 ("Grantees"), and their successors
and assigns forever all of Grantor's right, title and interest, in
and to those certain unpatented mining claims located in Clark and
Lincoln Counties, GState of Nevadd , which claims 'are more
particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto ("Mining
Property”} and all ores and minerals lying in or under ox
recovered from the Mininig Property, together with all dips,
spurs, angles, extensions, tailings, mine dumps, water rights,
surface rights and other appurtenances incidental theretoc as well
as all improvements, Fixtures, mining thereto as well as all
improvements, fixtures, mining machinery and tools and other
personal property thereon.

Grantor hereby waives all dower, curtesy and homestead rights
with respect to the Mining Property.

IN.WITNESS WHEREgF, Grantor has executed this Deed as of
© ., 1988,
G2 W
/K&é./,; )|
STATE OF §
COUNTY OF

i d
C. N. WILLIFORDF ¥ -

on — , 1988, before me, B&l’éﬂfﬂ 44 iﬁﬂz{
a MNotary Public of said 3State, duly commissloned and sworn,
personally appeared C. N. Williford, known to me to be the person
whose nama is subscribed Lo the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and

voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein
mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, @ have hereunto set my hand and affixed
my official seal the day and year in this certificate-first above

written.
S

';l“_“_rr_(sé‘al} ry Public i: d for said State
c T e Residing at: o 7[0'Ue Terss,
‘ My commission expires: é,/,ts/g‘s‘
i
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Attached te and made a part of that certain Quitclaim Deed dated
2.6, 1983 between C.Y, Williford ("Grantor™} and Grazham
Williford #{*SFantes").

Adpvit

Mining Property

Unpatented lode mining claims located in Sections 4 & 5; R.648; T.265
El Dorade Mining District, Clark and Lincoln Counties, State of
Mevada, which claims are more particularly described as follows:

CLAIM
NAME

Austin
Bowery
Carnation
Carrie E.
Chicago
Dallas

E & W

El Paso
Evans #1
Fifth Ave.
Ft. Worth
Galveston
Houston

Jehnnie E.

Lombard S5t.

Louise E.
Market St.
Mattie W.
Mohegan
New Yark
Strand St.
Texas

Waco

COUNTY
Clark
Lincoln
Lincoln
Clark
Clark
Clark
Lincoln
Clark
Clark
Lincoln
Clark
Clark
Clark
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
Lincoln
L.incoln
Lincoln
Clark
Lincoln
Clark

Clark

BLM
SERIAL NO.

97678
97679
97680
97681
97682
97683
97684
97685
97686
97687
97688
97689
97690
97691
97692
97693
97634
97695
97696
97697
97694
97649

97700

DATE OF
LOCATION

9/01/79
7/01/05
7/01/05
7/01/05
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/L3
6/10/13
6/10/13
6/10/13

6/10/13

BOOK;
PAGE

1;143
Q:548

P; 450
3;18

3:16
1:144
P;28-29
1;23-24
8;91
P;246-247
1;143-144
1;:;143
1;145
P;24-25
P;247-248
P; 25
P;248-249
P;l44
Q:548
3;16
;244246
8:91

1;144
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