When recorded return to:
Lincoln County Recorder

P.O. Box 218

Pioche, NV 89043

QUITCLAIM DEED

C. N. WILLIFORD, a single man, whose address is P.O. Box 877, Fairfield, Texas 75840, ("Grantor") does hereby remise, release, and quitclaim to GRAHAM D. WILLIFORD, a single man, whose mailing address is P.O. Drawer 877, Bateman Road, Fairfield, Texas 75840 and CARL E. WILLIFORD, a married man, whose mailing address is Rt. 3, Box 441, Mexia, Texas 76667 ("Grantees"), and their successors and assigns forever all of Grantor's right, title and interest, in and to those certain unpatented mining claims located in Clark and Lincoln Counties, State of Nevada, which claims are more particularly described in Exhibit "A" attached hereto ("Mining Property") and all ores and minerals lying in or under or recovered from the Mininig Property, together with all dips, spurs, angles, extensions, tailings, mine dumps, water rights, surface rights and other appurtenances incidental thereto as well as all improvements, fixtures, mining thereto as well as all improvements, fixtures, mining machinery and tools and other personal property thereon.

Grantor hereby waives all dower, curtesy and homestead rights with respect to the Mining Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has executed this Deed as of 1988.

C. N. WILLIFORD PER

STATE OF SULAS
COUNTY OF Finestone

On And 20 , 1988, before me, Phybair A Such a Notary Public of said State, duly commissioned and sworn, personally appeared C. N. Williford, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free and voluntary act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.

(seal)

Notary Public is and for said State
Residing at: Thorn for Texas
My commission expires: 6/15/89

BOCK 82 PAGE 598

## 3 3 ! 0 0 3 Ekufar6 a3 6

Attached to and made a part of that certain Quitclaim Deed dated April 20, 1988 between C.N. Williford ("Grantor") and Graham Williford ("Grantee").

## Mining Property

Unpatented lode mining claims located in Sections 4 & 5; R.64E; T.26S El Dorado Mining District, Clark and Lincoln Counties, State of Nevada, which claims are more particularly described as follows:

Herada, willen	02020 020		-	
CLAIM NAME	COUNTY	BLM SERIAL NO.	DATE OF LOCATION	BOOK; PAGE
Austin	Clark	97678	9/01/79	1;143
Bowery	Lincoln	97679	7/01/05	Q:548
Carnation	Lincoln	97680	7/01/05	P;450
Carrie E.	Clark	97681	7/01/05	3;16
Chicago	Clark	97682	6/10/13	3;16
Dallas	Clark	97683	6/10/13	1;144
E&W	Lincoln	97684	6/10/13	P;28-29
El Paso	Clark	97685	6/10/13	1;23-24
Evans #1	Clark	97686	6/10/13	8;91
Fifth Ave.	Lincoln	97687	6/10/13	P;246-247
Ft. Worth	Clark	97688	6/10/13	1;143-144
Galveston	Clark	97689	6/10/13	1;143
Houston	Clark	97690	6/10/13	1;145
Johnnie E.	Lincoln	97691	6/10/13	P;24-25
Lombard St.	Lincoln	97692	6/10/13	P;247-248
Louise E.	Lincoln	97693	6/10/13	P;25
Market St.	Lincoln	97694	6/10/13	P;248-249
Mattie W.	Lincoln	97695	6/10/13	P;144
Mohegan	Lincoln	97696	6/10/13	Q;548
New York	Clark	97697	6/10/13	3;16
Strand St.	Lincoln	97 <b>698</b>	6/10/13	P;244-246
Texas	Clark	97699	6/10/13	8;91
Waco	Clark	97700	6/10/13	1;144

800K 82 PAGE 599

30100300536

## 90086

Holloway Martin, P.C. October 21, 1988 A. L 1 K P 82 L F 598 COIN

By Mala Condition Deputy

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA JOAN L. SWIFT, RECORDER RECORDED AT REQUEST OF: H. MARTIN

10-03-88 16:07 NA1 BOOK: 881003 INST: 00636 FEE:

7.00 RPTT: EX#009

82 PAGE 600 BOOK